


SEDAN SEDAN EX-L HATCH SPORTS HATCH
ENGINE Engine type 1.6 litre DOHC CVVT | 1.6 litre DOHC CVVT | 1.6 litre DOHC CVVT | 1.6 litre DOHC CVVT
Capacity (cm?) 1599 1599 1599 1599
Max power (kW @ rpm) 82 @ 6000 82 @ 6000 82 @ 6000 82 @ 6000
Max torque (Nm @ rpm) 145 @ 4500 145 @ 4500 145 @ 4500 145 @ 4500
Bore x stroke (mm) 76.5x 87.0 76.5 x 87.0 76.5x 87.0 76.5 x 87.0
Compression ratio 10:1 10:1 10:1 10:1
FUEL Fuel consumption 6.8 (manual) 6.8 (manual) 6.8 (manual) 6.8 (manual)
(combined L/100km) 7.0 (auto) 7.0 (auto) 7.0 (auto) 7.0 (auto)

EURO Ill compliant

Fuel type recommended

Regular unleaded

Regular unleaded

Regular unleaded

Regular unleaded

Fuel tank capacity (litres)

45

45

45

45

TRANSMISSION

5 speed manual

4 speed automatic

Option

Option

Option

Option

BRAKES
& SUSPENSION

Front brakes

Ventilated disc

Ventilated disc

Ventilated disc

Ventilated disc

Rear brakes

Drum

Disc

Drum

Disc

Front suspension

McPherson strut

McPherson strut

McPherson strut

McPherson strut

Rear suspension coupled

Torsion beam

Torsion beam

Torsion beam

Torsion beam

WHEELS & TYRES

Wheel type

Steel

Alloy

Steel

Alloy

Wheel size

14"

15”

14"

16”

Tyres

175/70 R14

195/55 R15

175/70 R14

205/45 R16

Spare wheel

Full size

Full size

Full size

Full size

TOWING
CAPACITY

Towing capacity unbraked (kg)

453

453

453

453

Towing capacity braked (kg)

1000 (manual)
800 (auto)

1000 (manual)
800 (auto)

1000 (manual)
800 (auto)

1000 (manual)
800 (auto)

DIMENSIONS

Overall length (mm)

4240

4240

3990

3990

Overall width (mm)

1695

1695

1695

1695

Overall height (mm)

1470

1470

1470

1470

Wheelbase (mm)

2500

2500

2500

2500

Tare weight manual (kg)

1181

1181

1193

1193

Tare weight auto (kg)

1203

1203

1215

1215

Turning circle (m)

10.1

10.1

10.1

101

EXTERIOR

Body coloured bumpers with black inserts

Body coloured door handles

Rear spoiler

Front mud flaps

High mounted rear stop light

Rear fog light

Front fog lights

Tinted side & rear glass

Power door mirrors (electric heated)

Front intermittent wiper & washer
(variable 2-speed)

Rear window defroster with timer

Rear wiper & washer

SAFETY
& SECURITY

Driver & front passenger SRS airbags

Side & curtain airbags

ABS (Anti-lock Braking System)

Option

Option

Front seatbelt pre-tensioners with load limiters

Driver seatbelt warning chime & light

Door open light

Height adjustable front & rear headrests

Height adjustable front seatbelts

5 ELR 3 point seatbelts

Side door impact beams (front & rear)

Energy absorbing steering column

Anti-theft immobiliser

Battery saver

Dome light with delay out

Child-proof rear door locks

Child restraint anchorage points (3)

Remote central locking with keyless entry

SEATING
& DRIVING

Cloth trim

Sports trim package

8-way adjustable driver’s seat

Tilt adjustable steering column

Driver’s armrest & footrest

Driver & passenger sunvisors with vanity mirrors

Split fold rear seats with tilt (60:40)

Split fold rear seats (60:40)

Day/night rear vision mirror

Front & rear power windows

Leather wrap steering wheel

Power steering

INSTRUMENTATION

Digital clock & dual trip meter

Tachometer

STORAGE

Remote boot release

Remote fuel release

2 front cup holders

Centre console with power outlet

Lockable glovebox with light

Map pockets in front & rear doors

Seat-back pockets

AUDIO

AM/FM radio with single CD & 6 speakers

Roof antenna

VENTILATION

Air-conditioning

Kia Motors Australia reserves the right to discontinue or change the models, features, specifications, options, designs and prices of products referred to in this brochure without incurring any liability whatsoever to any
purchaser or prospective purchaser of any such products. Some of the items herein are optional at extra cost. Consult your Kia dealer for the latest information on models, specifications, features, prices, options and availability.

3 year/100,000km warranty — conditions apply, see your dealer for details. Part number SPSRIO001 Printing date: November 2006

Consult your dealer on colour
availabilities for each model

Metallic or mica paint at extra cost

Clear White

Mica Soft Green

« standard
- not available

Kia Motors Australia ABN 97110 483 353
PO Box 7508, Silverwater NSW 2128
Phone (toll free) 1800 600 010
kia.com.au
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