

## riospecifications

		SEDAN	SEDAN EX-L	HATCH	SPORTS HATCH
ENGINE	Engine type	1.6 litre DOHC CVVT			
ENGINE	Capacity (cm³)	1599	1599	1599	1599
	Max power (kW @ rpm)	82 @ 6000	82 @ 6000	82 @ 6000	82 @ 6000
	Max torque (Nm @ rpm)  Bore x stroke (mm)	145 @ 4500 76.5 x 87.0			
	Compression ratio	10:1	10:1	10:1	10:1
FUEL	Fuel consumption	6.8 (manual)	6.8 (manual)	6.8 (manual)	6.8 (manual)
	(combined L/100km)  EURO III compliant	7.0 (auto)	7.0 (auto)	7.0 (auto)	7.0 (auto)
	Fuel type recommended	Regular unleaded	Regular unleaded	Regular unleaded	Regular unleaded
	Fuel tank capacity (litres)	45	45	45	45
TRANSMISSION	5 speed manual	•	•	•	•
	4 speed automatic	Option	Option Vantilated disc	Option	Option
BRAKES & SUSPENSION	Front brakes  Rear brakes	Ventilated disc  Drum	Ventilated disc  Disc	Ventilated disc  Drum	Ventilated disc Disc
	Front suspension	McPherson strut	McPherson strut	McPherson strut	McPherson strut
	Rear suspension coupled	Torsion beam	Torsion beam	Torsion beam	Torsion beam
WHEELS & TYRES	Wheel type	Steel	Alloy	Steel	Alloy
	Wheel size Tyres	14" 175/70 R14	15" 195/55 R15	14" 175/70 R14	16" 205/45 R16
	Spare wheel	Full size	Full size	Full size	Full size
TOWING CAPACITY DIMENSIONS	Towing capacity unbraked (kg)	453	453	453	453
	Towing capacity braked (kg)	1000 (manual) 800 (auto)	1000 (manual) 800 (auto)	1000 (manual) 800 (auto)	1000 (manual) 800 (auto)
	Overall length (mm)	4240	4240	3990	3990
	Overall width (mm)	1695	1695	1695	1695
	Overall height (mm)	1470	1470	1470	1470
	Wheelbase (mm)	2500 1181	2500 1181	2500 1193	2500 1193
	Tare weight manual (kg)  Tare weight auto (kg)	1181	1181	1193	1193
	Turning circle (m)	10.1	10.1	10.1	10.1
EXTERIOR	Body coloured bumpers with black inserts	•	•	•	•
	Body coloured door handles	•	•	•	•
	Rear spoiler Front mud flaps	-	-	-	•
	High mounted rear stop light	•	•	•	•
	Rear fog light	•	•	•	•
	Front fog lights	-	•	-	-
	Tinted side & rear glass	•	•	•	•
	Power door mirrors (electric heated)  Front intermittent wiper & washer				
	(variable 2-speed)	•	•	•	•
	Rear window defroster with timer	•	•	•	•
CAFETY	Rear wiper & washer  Driver & front passenger SRS airbags	-	•	•	•
SAFETY & SECURITY	Side & curtain airbags	_	•	_	•
	ABS (Anti-lock Braking System)	Option	•	Option	•
	Front seatbelt pre-tensioners with load limiters	•	•	•	•
	Driver seatbelt warning chime & light  Door open light	•	•	•	•
	Height adjustable front & rear headrests	•	•	•	•
	Height adjustable front seatbelts	•	•	•	•
	5 ELR 3 point seatbelts	•	•	•	•
	Side door impact beams (front & rear)  Energy absorbing steering column	•	•	•	•
	Anti-theft immobiliser	•	•	•	•
	Battery saver	•	•	•	•
	Dome light with delay out	•	•	•	•
	Child-proof rear door locks	•	•	•	•
	Child restraint anchorage points (3)  Remote central locking with keyless entry	•	•	•	•
SEATING	Cloth trim	•	•	•	_
& DRIVING	Sports trim package	-	-	-	•
	8-way adjustable driver's seat	•	•	•	•
	Tilt adjustable steering column  Driver's armrest & footrest	•	•	•	•
	Driver & passenger sunvisors with vanity mirrors	•	•	•	•
	Split fold rear seats with tilt (60:40)	-	-	•	•
	Split fold rear seats (60:40)	•	•	-	-
	Day/night rear vision mirror Front & rear power windows	•	•	•	•
	Leather wrap steering wheel	_	•	_	•
	Power steering	•	•	•	•
INSTRUMENTATION	Digital clock & dual trip meter	•	•	•	•
CTODAGE	Tachometer  Remote boot release	•	•	•	•
STORAGE	Remote boot release Remote fuel release	•	•	•	•
	2 front cup holders	•	•	•	•
	Centre console with power outlet	•	•	•	•
	Lockable glovebox with light	•	•	•	•
	Map pockets in front & rear doors  Seat-back pockets	•	•	•	•
AUDIO	AM/FM radio with single CD & 6 speakers	•	•	•	•
	Roof antenna	•	•	•	•
VENTILATION	Air-conditioning	•	•	•	•

Consult your dealer on colour availabilities for each model Metallic or mica paint at extra cost



Clear Wh



Metallic Clear Silve



Metallic Polar Silver



Mica Midnight Black



Metallic Cashmere Beige



Mica Sunset Orange



Mica Tropical Red



Mica Sapphire



Mica Soft Green

- standard
- not available

Kia Motors Australia ABN 97110 483 353 PO Box 7506, Silverwater NSW 2128 Phone (toll free) 1800 600 010 kia.com.au



Kia Motors Australia reserves the right to discontinue or change the models, features, specifications, options, designs and prices of products referred to in this brochure without incurring any liability whatsoever to any purchaser or prospective purchaser of any such products. Some of the items herein are optional at extra cost. Consult your Kia dealer for the latest information on models, specifications, features, prices, options and availability.

3 year/100,000km warranty — conditions apply, see your dealer for details. Part number SPSRI0001 Printing date: November 2006